UNOFFICIAL COP¥iun iy

1-10-05% 12:08:06

ared by Caak County Recorder '?7 8
This instrument prep

Tis nrumet g Rl
Jennifer L. Worstell, Esq.

100 West Monroe Street #1500

Chicago, Illinois 60603

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE NO. 3

This instrument is 2 Modjfication of a Real Estate Mortgage, Assignment of Rents, Security
Agreement and UCC-2 Financing Statement ("Mortgage No. 3") among The PrivateBank and Trust
Company, an Illinois banking corporation (" A {ortpagee"), and Evetyn Allen as Trustee of the Robert

Samuel Allen Trust under Trust Agreement dated April 14, 2000 ("Mortgagor"). Mortgage No. 3

is dated nd was recorded witk fiie Recorder of Deeds of Cook County,
llinois on as Document No, -
RECITALS:

A.  WHEREAS, Mortgagor holds fee simple title to Parcel No. 1 and Parcel No. 2
described on Exhibit A attached hereto (Parcel No. 1 and Parcel No. 2 are referred to collectively
herein as the "Real Estate").

B. WHEREAS, on June 11, 1999, Mortgagor, Robert P. Allen, Firstar Bank, N.A.,
formerly known as Firstar Bank Illinois, as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated January 11, 1999
and known as Trust No. 7199, and not individually (“Trustee”) and Allen Land Development

Corporation, an [llinois corporation (“Beneficiary”) executed a Loan Agreement (“Loan

Agreement”), pursuant to which Trustee and Beneficiary executed and delivered to Mortgagee a




UNOFFICIAL COBY 2853 rm 2

Promissory Note Evidencing a Revolving Line of Credit in the amount of $2,000,000 (“Note") which
evidences a revolving loan in the amount of $2,000,000 (“Loan™).

C. WHEREAS, on , 2000, Mortgagor executed the Mortgage

described herein and Mortgagor, Mortgagee, Trustee, Beneficiary and Robert P. Allen entered into
" a Second Loan Modification Agreement ("Second Modification") pursuant to which Mortgagee
extended the meturity date of the Loan until July 1, 2001.

D.  WEHEREAS, concurrently herewith, Mortgagor, Trustee, Beneficiary, Robert P. Allen
and Mortgagee have entéred into a Third Loan Modificication Agreement (“Third Modification™),
pursuant to which Mortgagee ¢h2l) cxtend the maturity date of the Loan until July 1, 2002.

NOW, THEREFORE:

TO SECURE the payment and pertc;manc.e of Indebtedness Hereby Secured (as defined in
Mortgage No. 3) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is
hereby acknowledged, it is agreed that Mortgage No.3 is netely modified and amended to secure the
Note as revised in the Third Modification to extend the date for 1ull payment of the Note from
November 1, 2000 to July 1, 2002, pursuant to the terms of the Third Modification.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Mosification of Mortgage

No.3 on MJ}.& Q_g , 2001.
7

MORTGAGEE: MORTGAGOR:

Tod Q00—

Evelyn Alleri, as Trust of the Robert Samuel
Allen Trust, under Trust Agreement dated
April 14, 2000




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL CGOfRd32033 0, 1o -

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS
COUNTYOFCOOK )

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, does hereby
certify that Evelyn Allen, individually and as Trustee of the Robert Samuel Allen Trust under Trust
Agreement dated April 14,2000, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is sub-
scribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that
she signed and delivered the said instrument as her own free and voluntary act and as the free and

-voluntary act of said Trust, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal 5%%/99 , 2001,

Quy £ 0fassol
Notary,

lic

*OFFICIAL SEAL®
STATE OF ILLINOIS ) JOAN E. UDONNE:EE
3 SS Notary Public, State of IR
My Commission Expires 121472004

COUNTYOFCOOK )

The undersigned, a Notary Py 22 in and for the State and County aforesaid, does hereby
certify that\J2rmes M:m&/ , 1.::17.gfﬁ?[)irector of The PrivateBank and Trust Company, an
Illinois banking corporation, personaliy known to me to be the same person whose name 18
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in personand acknowledged that
s/he signed and delivered the said instrument as keithis own free and voluntary act and as the free
and voluntary act of said Bank, for the uses and purrases therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal v%rO'Qmw/ 25 2001.

(o 6 004180
Nota.t‘rf/PEBlic

JOAN E. O'DONNELL

“OFFICIAL SEAL" l
Neay P, St of i

My Commission Explres 12/4/2004

EADOCS\BANKS\PrivateBank\ALLEN\$2000000\3rd MODIFICATION\MOD OF MTG.3.wpd - 9/23/01 - 3:47 PM

23




UNOFFICIAL COPY

” .. DU e e e e pige arela e
5 ety
i LA ;
' NS K U AR A 3
| RO S Ll epl :
cete i
h o :
. 3 v . . M
] Powb oot e e S
il LN g
H RN - Wi gy g R e 17
I
I
i
i
I‘
i
I
|
”
It
‘
1
I
I
I
|
A - - P '
|
I .
. . .
¥ Ll
B + " " ‘. .
I [l (- . 4
LS . - .
: * - o -




UNOEFICIAL C@@&@EEDES Page §of 4

EXHIBIT A
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
Parcel No. 1:

UNIT 404 AS DELINEATED IN SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCEL OF
REAL ESTATE (HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS “PARCEL”): THE EAST 60.0 FEET OF
THE SOUTH 273.50 FEET OF THE WEST ' OF LOT 15 (EXCEPT THAT PART TAKEN FOR
. STREET AND EXCEPT THE NORTH 30.0 FEET THEREOF) IN KETTLESTRING’S
SUBDIVISION OF LAND IN THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF THE NORTHWEST % OF
SECTION 7..TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, ™™ COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT
“A” TO DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM MADE BY FIRST BANK OF OAK PARK, AN
ILLINOIS CORPORATION, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 22,
1965, AND KNOWAS TRUSTNO. 7102, RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THERECORDER
OF COOK COUNTY, iLLINOIS AS DOCUMENT NO. 24264929, TOGETHER WITH AN
UNDIVIDED 4,227 PERCENT INTEREST IN SAID PARCEL (EXCEPTING FROM SAID
PARCEL ALL THE PROPEPTY AND SPACE COMPRISING ALL THE UNITS THEOF AS
DEFINED AND SET FORTH IV SAID DECLARATION AND SURVEY) IN COOK COUNTY,

ILLINOIS

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 93¢ NORTH BOULEVARD, OAK PARK, ILLINOIS
PIN.: 16-0/-28-032-1021, VOL. 141

Parcel No. 2:

LOTS 29 AND 30 IN BLOCK 6 IN NORTH PARK/ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN THE
NORTHEAST % OF THE SOUTHEAST Y OF SECTION i1, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE
13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 5312 SAWYER, CHICAGO, II.LiNOIS
P.IN.: 13-11-216-029




UNOFFICIAL COPY




